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	Jan
	Bloomfield
	78193
	Local Policing Support Unit, Headquarters
	janet.bloomfield@essex.police.uk
	07825815097
	Youth Justice & ASB Manager
	110005

	Annette
	Lawrence 
	77922
	Local Policing Support Unit, Headquarters
	Annette.lawrence@essex.police.uk

	
	Youth Justice & ASB Manager
	110005

	Rebecca
	Duff
	
	Youth Justice Team Colchester & Clacton
	Youth.justice.team@essex.police.uk
	
	
	

	Kirstie
	Parker
	
	Youth Justice Team
Basildon & CP&R
	Youth.justice.team@essex.police.uk
	
	
	

	Katie
	Sparks
	
	Youth Justice Team
Brentwood & Epping, Harlow, Uttlesford
	Youth.justice.team@essex.police.uk

	
	
	

	Sam
	New
	
	Youth Justice Team 
Chelmsford & Braintree
	Youth.justice.team@essex.police.uk
	
	
	

	Sophie
	Hussein
	
	Youth Justice Team
Thurrock
	Youth.justice.team@essex.police.uk

	
	
	07973671148


	Dominique (Nique)
	Douville
	
	Youth Justice Team
Southend
	Youth.justice.team@essex.police.uk

	
	
	

	Kelly Metcalfe 
	Metcalfe
	70579
	Colchester
	kelly.metcalfe@essex.police.uk
	
	CYP Colchester
	430821

	Barry
	Clough
	281
	Colchester
	Barry.clough@essex.police.uk
	
	CYP Colchester
	430258

	Paul
	Rasor
	78006
	Colchester
	Paul.rasor@essex.police.uk
	
	CYP Colchester
	

	Michael
	Barrett
	79496
	Colchester
	michael.barrett@essex.police.uk
	
	CYP Colchester
	

	Cornelius
	Bowen
	72462
	Clacton
	Cornelius.bowen@essex.police.uk
	
	CYP Tendring
	440307

	Diane
	Blumsom
	78322
	Tendring
	Diane.blumsom@essex.police.uk
	
	CYP Tendring
	

	Sarah 
	Rouse
	2157
	Tendring
	Sarah.rouse@essex.police.uk
	
	CYP Tendring
	

	Rebecca 
	Pentney
	77650
	Tendring
	Rebecca.pentney@essex.police.uk
	
	CY Tendring
	

	Rosie 
	Smith
	74674
	Chelmsford
	Rosie.smith@essex.police.uk

	
	CYP Maldon Chelmsford
	420608

	Carrie
	Littlefield
	78974
	Chelmsford & Maldon
	Carrie.littlefield@essex.police.uk
	
	CYP Maldon Chelmsford
	

	Karen 
	Calleja
	71853
	Chelmsford & Maldon
	Karen.calleja@essex.police.uk
	
	CYP Maldon Chelmsford
	

	Andy
	Holmes
	73656
	Braintree
	Andrew.holmes@essex.police.uk

	
	CYP Braintree & Uttlesford
	400336

	Ryan 
	McNamara
	79073
	Uttlesford
	Ryan.mcnamara@essex.police.uk

	
	
	

	Peter 
	Kittle
	2695
	Thurrock
	Peter.kittle@essex.police.uk

	
	CYP Thurrock
	07989693998

	Gemma
	Britton
	74008
	Thurrock
	Gemma.britton@essex.police.uk
	
	CYP Thurrock
	364100

	John
	Harper
	78628
	Thurrock
	John.harper@essex.police.uk
	
	CYP Thurrock
	

	Rob
	Hance
	1671
	Harlow
	Rob.hance@essex.police.uk

	
	CYP Harlow
	300283

	Tris
	Baker
	3401
	Brentwood & Epping
	Tris.baker@essex.police.uk

	
	CYP B’wood & Epping
	

	Joanne 
	Kerly
	3457
	Loughton, Chigwell, Abridge
	Joanne.kerly@essex.police.uk

	
	CYP B & E
	

	Laura

	Chalcraft
	78155
	Loughton, Chigwell, Abridge
	Laura.chalcraft@essex.police.uk

	
	CYP B & E 
	

	Allen 
	Kittles
	76029
	Harlow
	Allen.kittles@essex.police.uk
	
	Harlow CPT
	

	Alex
	Andrews
	72976
	Harlow
	Alex.andrews@essex.police.uk
	
	Harlow CPT
	

	Rebecca
	Wells
	76034
	Southend 
	Rebecca.wells@essex.police.uk

	
	CYP Southend
	471203

	Sian
	Maile
	97
	Southend
	sian.maile@essex.police.uk

	
	CYP Southend
	

	Robert
	Kirk
	2758
	Southend
	Robert.kirk@essex.police.uk

	
	CYP Southend
	471203

	Louise
	Chapman
	75946
	Southend
	Louise.chapman@essex.police.uk
	
	CYP Southend
	

	Dan
	Hirsch
	77206
	Basildon
	Dan.hirsch@essex.police.uk

	
	CYP Basildon
	

	Colin
	McCabe
	2231
	Basildon
	Colin.mccabe@essex.police.uk

	
	CYP Basildon
	

	Anthony 
	Oliver
	76322
	Basildon
	Anthony.oliver@essex.police.uk
	
	CYP Basildon
	

	Esther
	Howitt
	2203
	Canvey Island
	Esther.howitt@essex.police.uk

	
	CYP C’Point & Rochford
	42002203

	Barry 
	Curtis
	3565
	Benfleet
	Barry.curtis@essex.police.uk
	
	CYP C’Point & Rochford
	42003565

	Jane
	Grieve
	3123
	Rochford
	Jane.grieve@essex.police.uk
	
	CYP C’Point & Rochford
	42002123




